
Northwestern (Minn.) (7-7) -vs- Curry (3-5)
3/13/2026 at Clermont, FL

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: None
PB: Cailene Dupras (1)
 
Start: 12:30 PM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Northwestern (Minn.) 0 0 1 2 0 1 3 7 10 0
Curry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2

Northwestern (Minn.) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lani Schoper ss 4 1 2 1 1 0 0
Hannah Storey cf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Bryn Anderson rf 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Emma Edwards 1b 4 0 1 1 0 1 4
Kate Van Ess 2b 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Gabrielle Keith 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Jenna Nusbaum dp 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
Hannah Lexvold c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Emma Westrate lf 3 2 1 2 1 0 2
Emma Morrissey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 7 10 6 5 1 9

2B: Lani Schoper (2); Emma Westrate (1)
SH: Hannah Storey (1); Hannah Lexvold (1)

Curry 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kailey Collins-Fiore 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Emma Burke 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ana Tsonis p/dp 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Morgan Saraceno lf/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Morgan Barmash 3b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Karlie Pontes 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Katie Tobin 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Grace Habib c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cailene Dupras c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Izzy Henderson dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Renee Gonneville lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Lizzy Helmar ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tara Goldman dp 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Olivia Roy cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Adrianna Capozzi rf/dp 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Isabella Monsanto p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 5 0 0 2 4

2B: Ana Tsonis (1)
CS: Kailey Collins-Fiore (1); Renee Gonneville (1)
E: Lizzy Helmar (2)

Northwestern (Minn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Emma Morrissey 6.0 5 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 22 22 7 8 60
Totals 5 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 22 22 7 8 60

Curry IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ana Tsonis 3.2 6 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 16 21 4 7 68
Tara Goldman 2.1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 10 2 4 38
Isabella Monsanto 0.2 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 2 0 19
Totals 10 7 7 5 1 0 0 0 0 30 37 8 11 125



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwestern (Minn.) - Top of 1st NOR CUR
Lani Schoper doubled to right center (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Hannah Storey infield fly to ss (3-1 BKBB). 0 0
Bryn Anderson grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKKB); Lani Schoper advanced to third. 0 0
Emma Edwards flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Curry - Bottom of 1st NOR CUR
Kailey Collins-Fiore struck out, reached first on a wild pitch (0-2 KFK). 0 0
Ana Tsonis lined out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Kailey Collins-Fiore out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Morgan Barmash singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 0
Karlie Pontes grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 0

Northwestern (Minn.) - Top of 2nd NOR CUR
Kate Van Ess flied out to lf (2-2 KKBB). 0 0
Gabrielle Keith grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBS). 0 0
Jenna Nusbaum singled to first base (1-2 FFBF). 0 0
Hannah Lexvold singled to center field, advanced to second (1-1 KB); Jenna Nusbaum advanced to third. 0 0
Emma Westrate grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0

Curry - Bottom of 2nd NOR CUR
Grace Habib popped up to lf (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Izzy Henderson grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Lizzy Helmar grounded out to p (1-2 BSF). 0 0

Northwestern (Minn.) - Top of 3rd NOR CUR
Lani Schoper walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Hannah Storey grounded out to 3b, SAC (0-1 K); Lani Schoper advanced to second. 0 0
Bryn Anderson grounded out to 2b (0-0); Lani Schoper advanced to third. 0 0
Emma Edwards singled to center field, RBI (1-1 KB); Lani Schoper scored. 1 0
Kate Van Ess walked (3-0 BBBB); Emma Edwards advanced to second. 1 0
Gabrielle Keith reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Kate Van Ess advanced to second; Emma Edwards out
at third 3b unassisted. 1 0

Curry - Bottom of 3rd NOR CUR
Adrianna Capozzi flied out to lf (1-1 SB). 1 0
Olivia Roy struck out swinging (3-2 BBSFBS). 1 0
Kailey Collins-Fiore grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 0

Northwestern (Minn.) - Top of 4th NOR CUR
Jenna Nusbaum singled to left field, advanced to second (0-2 KF). 1 0
Hannah Lexvold grounded out to c, SAC (0-1 K); Jenna Nusbaum advanced to third. 1 0
Emma Westrate walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 0
Lani Schoper reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Emma Westrate advanced to second; Jenna Nusbaum
scored. 2 0
Hannah Storey lined out to ss (0-0). 2 0
Bryn Anderson singled to left field, RBI (3-1 BKBB); Lani Schoper advanced to second; Emma Westrate
scored. 3 0
Ana Tsonis to dp. 3 0
Cailene Dupras to c for Grace Habib. 3 0
Tara Goldman to p for Izzy Henderson. 3 0
Renee Gonneville to lf for Morgan Saraceno. 3 0



Emma Edwards struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 3 0
Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Curry - Bottom of 4th NOR CUR
Ana Tsonis doubled to right center (3-2 SBBBF). 3 0
Morgan Saraceno pinch ran for Ana Tsonis. 3 0
Morgan Barmash grounded out to ss (3-2 FBBBF); Morgan Saraceno advanced to third. 3 0
Karlie Pontes lined out to p (0-0). 3 0
Cailene Dupras grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 0

Northwestern (Minn.) - Top of 5th NOR CUR
Kate Van Ess reached first on an error by ss (0-1 K). 3 0
Gabrielle Keith reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Kate Van Ess out at second ss to 2b. 3 0
Jenna Nusbaum infield fly to p (1-2 KBFF). 3 0
Gabrielle Keith advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 0
Hannah Lexvold grounded out to 2b (3-2 KBKBB). 3 0

Curry - Bottom of 5th NOR CUR
Tara Goldman to p for Renee Gonneville. 3 0
Renee Gonneville to lf for Tara Goldman. 3 0
Renee Gonneville singled to right field (0-0). 3 0
Lizzy Helmar lined out to 3b (0-1 F). 3 0
Tara Goldman to p for Lizzy Helmar. 3 0
Lizzy Helmar to dp for Tara Goldman. 3 0
Lizzy Helmar to ss for Tara Goldman. 3 0
Adrianna Capozzi to dp for Lizzy Helmar. 3 0
Tara Goldman to p for Adrianna Capozzi. 3 0
Renee Gonneville out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 0
Tara Goldman singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 3 0
Olivia Roy grounded out to 3b (0-0). 3 0

Northwestern (Minn.) - Top of 6th NOR CUR
Emma Burke to 2b for Kailey Collins-Fiore. 3 0
Morgan Saraceno to rf. 3 0
Katie Tobin to 1b for Karlie Pontes. 3 0
Emma Westrate popped up to ss (2-2 KBKBFF). 3 0
Lani Schoper grounded out to p (2-0 BB). 3 0
Hannah Storey walked (3-1 BBFBB). 3 0
Bryn Anderson singled to right field, advanced to second on the error, RBI, advanced to third (0-0); Hannah
Storey scored on the error. 4 0
Emma Edwards grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BKF). 4 0

Curry - Bottom of 6th NOR CUR
Emma Burke fouled out to 3b (0-0). 4 0
Morgan Saraceno grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 0
Morgan Barmash singled to center field (1-0 B). 4 0
Katie Tobin fouled out to rf (2-2 BBFK). 4 0

Northwestern (Minn.) - Top of 7th NOR CUR
Tara Goldman to dp. 4 0
Isabella Monsanto to p for Adrianna Capozzi. 4 0
Kate Van Ess walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 0
Gabrielle Keith lined out to lf (1-2 FBK). 4 0
Jenna Nusbaum singled to center field (0-0); Kate Van Ess advanced to second. 4 0
Hannah Lexvold flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 4 0
Emma Westrate doubled to left center, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Jenna Nusbaum scored; Kate Van Ess scored. 6 0



Lani Schoper doubled to left center, RBI (1-1 BK); Emma Westrate scored. 7 0
Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Curry - Bottom of 7th NOR CUR


